H \$40.00 2324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pantheon Chemical, Inc.		09/11/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bushnell Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2324678	M-PRO 7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein - Hovey Williams LLP
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47729/1254.01039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Elbein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=47729 Executed Assignment 2324678#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0034

900338727

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u>

WHEREAS, Pantheon Chemical, Inc. an Arizona corporation with an address of 225 W. Deer Valley Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 ("Assignor") including any predecessors in interest, has adopted and used the trademark MPRO 7 and M-PRO 7 for goods / services, including but not limited to, preparations for all purpose cleaning and stain removal; preparations for cleaning finearms, ovens, berbecue grills, golf clubs, fishing rods and fishing reels;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark applications / registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**************************************	***************************************		
Mark	***************************************	***************************************	
3 70/70 90/90/82	I To be a facilities of the second se	The same of the sa	
		1 Therefore and The anti-advance of the state of the same of	
The state of the s	5 Warnerson or recognition of the contract of	3 Transfer and Defendance and Language 3. American.	
the contract was	The state of the s		8
8 8/7 5/7 5/7 5 8 9	1 CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC CCC C	The second secon	
1 5°52 200 £	1 · Z13 Z4883 Z38	Fahrmen 20 20/10	
Carrie de la companya del la companya de la company	\$ maken new 3 and 0, 60	1 818353333355742 × 98. × 6335588 1	
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	1 x 2000 0000 4 20 100 00 00 000	

WHEREAS, Bushnell Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an address of 9200 Cody. Overland Park, KS 66214 ("Assignee") has a desire to acquire the above-referenced trademarks, including all right, title and interest to the marks, applications, registrations, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademarks and trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed this day of	<u>ptember</u> , 2015.
Ac.	Pantheon Chemical, Inc.
By;	(Signature) Caura Roberts
**************************************	(Printed name)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 09/24/2015